COCHIN PORT TRUST

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT



Tender No: T6/T-1979/2023-C Date: 04.01.2023- (PRICE BID)

Name of Wok:"PROVIDING BARBED WIRE FENCING BY THE SIDE OF NH 966 B NEAR ALEXANDER PARAMBITHARA BRIDGE"

SCHEDULE A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT								
Please Enter the Contractor Name								
Sl.N o:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	l -	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words	
	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as per detailed specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	43.00	One Cubic Metre	247.14	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Seven and Fourteen Paise Only	10627.02	Rupees Ten Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven and Two Paise Only	

Sl.N o:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	-	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
2	R.C.C. Standards post/ struts/rails/ pales of mix 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarsesand : 3 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size) with wooden plugs or 6mm bar nibs wherever required as per direction of Engineer-incharge (cost of earth works in excavation, concrete works in foundation to be paid separately) including reinforcement, shuttering, plastering etc. complete as per detailed specificatons and directions of the Engineer-in-charge	7.00	One Cubic Metre	36360.23	Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and Twenty Three Paise Only	254521.61	Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One and Sixty One Paise Only
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade sexcluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:3:6 (1 Cement: 3 coarse sand (zone-III): 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) icluding cost of all labour, materials, tools etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge.	41.00	One Cubic Metre	8506.37	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Six and Thirty Seven Paise Only	348761.17	Rupees Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Seventeen Paise Only

Sl.N o:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	-	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	Fencing with R.C.C. post placed at required distance, embedded in cement concrete blocks, every 15th post, last but one end post and corner post shall be strutted on both sides and end post one side only, provided with horizontal lines and two diagonals of barbed wire weighing 9.38 kg per 100 metres (minimum), between the two posts fitted and fixed with G.I. staples on wooden plugs or G.I. binding wire tied to 6 mm bar nibs fixed while casting the post (cost of R.C.C. posts, struts, earth work and concrete to be paid for separately):- Payment to be made per metre cost of total length of barbed wire used. With G.I. barbed wire including cost of all labour, materials etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engieer-in-charge	6000.00	One metre	16.31	Rupees Sixteen and Thirty One Paise Only	97860.00	Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only
	Total					711769.80	

Sl.N o:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	l -	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words		
	BIDDER'S QUOTING AREA								
		Departeme ntal Estimated amount	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount		Above/ Below				
Perc	entage quoted above/ below the depar in the above schedule		In Figures	In Words					
	Notes: 1. The quotationer shall quote either plus or minus sign (eg: +5 or -5) and in figures and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3. quotationers shall also quote Above/ Below in words themselves in the last column. 4. In case of discepancy in words and figures the quoted figure in word will prevail			711769.80					
	" This is a Electronic Submission No Need of Signature"								